GD findoutnow

Keir Starmer says that he would treat people smugglers like "terrorists” and that his government would work more closely with the EU through a new agreement. Such an agreement will likely involve Britain taking some Refugees from the EU,
but Starmer says any agreement will be "quid pro quo”.

To what extent do you think its important that Britain works closely with the EU on policies relating immigration and asylum
seekers?

Total sample size: 1,318 Nationally representative sample size: 1,009
GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Very important Somewhat important Slightly important Not at all important
TOTALS 534 -52.9% 246 -24.4% 69-6.8% 160 -15.9%
Gender Quotas Raw counts Results
Male 48.7% 491 491 100.0% 254 51.7% 121 24.6% 27 5.5% 89 18.1%
Female 50.8% 513 513 100.0% 277 54.0% 124 24.2% 4 8.0% n 13.8%
Neither 0.5% 5 5 100.0% 3 60.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 0 0%
AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results
18-24 10.6% 107 107 100.0% 48 44.9% 30 28.0% 9 8.4% 20 18.7%
25-34 17.0% 172 172 100.0% 77 44.8% 47 27.3% 12 7.0% 36 20.9%
35-44 16.4% 165 165 100.0% 89 53.9% 47 28.5% 13 7.9% 16 9.7%
45-54 16.9% 7 m 100.0% 108 63.2% 40 23.4% 8 4.7% 15 8.8%
55-64 15.9% 160 160 100.0% 79 49.4% 38 23.8% 10 6.3% 33 20.6%
65+ 23.2% 234 234 100.0% 133 56.8% 44 18.8% 17 7.3% 40 17.1%
SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results
AB 22.8% 230 230 100.0% 122 53.0% 53 23.0% 15 6.5% 40 17.4%
Cl 30.9% 312 312 100.0% 181 58.0% 68 21.8% 20 6.4% 43 13.8%
c2 21.2% 214 214 100.0% 100 46.7% 57 26.6% 16 7.5% 4 19.2%
DE 25.1% 253 253 100.0% 131 51.8% 68 26.9% 18 71% 36 14.2%
Region Quotas Raw counts Results
North East 4% 4 4 100.0% 24 58.5% n 26.8% 0 0% 6 14.6%

Find Out Now interviewed 1,318 GB adults on 2023-09-14, and produced a sample of 1,009 respondents which is nationally representative by: Gender, Age, Social Class, Region, Brexit Vote, and 2019 General Election.



GB Ssample Spec

North West

Yorkshire and The Humber

East Midlands

West Midlands

East of England

London

South East

South West

Wales

Scotland

VoteBrexit

Leave

Remain

None

Vote2019

Conservative-party

Labour-party

Liberal-democrats

Scottish-national-party

Other

No-vote

Percentage Quota
N.4% 15
8.4% 85
7.5% 76
9.1% 92
9.7% 98
13.5% 136
14.3% 144
8.8% 89
4.8% 48
8.4% 85
Quotas
37.5% 378
347% 350
27.8% 281
Quotas
29.3% 296
21.6% 218
7.8% 79
2.6% 26
5.9% 60
32.7% 330

Completes

15

85

76

92

98

136

144

89

48

85

379

350

280

296

219

79

26

59

330

% Complete

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

Raw counts

100.3%

100.0%

99.6%

Raw counts

100.0%

100.5%

100.0%

100.0%

98.3%

100.0%

Very important

57

4

33

48

57

78

65

46

29

56

153

258

123

123

153

63

34

143

49.6%

48.2%

43.4%

52.2%

58.2%

57.4%

45.1%

51.7%

60.4%

65.9%

40.4%

73.7%

43.9%

41.6%

69.9%

79.7%

69.2%

57.6%

43.3%

Somewhat important

26

24

22

25

34

35

21

105

60

81

80

39

96

22.6%

28.2%

25.0%

23.9%

25.5%

25.0%

24.3%

20.2%

22.9%

24.7%

27.7%

17.1%

28.9%

27.0%

17.8%

16.5%

26.9%

18.6%

29.1%

Slightly important

Results

30

25

Results

31

24

9.6%

71%

9.2%

8.7%

4.1%

5.1%

n1%

7.9%

4.2%

1.2%

7.9%

4.0%

8.9%

10.5%

4.1%

1.3%

0%

6.8%

7.3%

Find Out Now interviewed 1,318 GB adults on 2023-09-14, and produced a sample of 1,009 respondents which is nationally representative by: Gender, Age, Social Class, Region, Brexit Vote, and 2019 General Election.

Not at allimportant

21

28

91

51

62

67

18.3%

16.5%

22.4%

15.2%

12.2%

12.5%

19.4%

20.2%

12.5%

8.2%

24.0%

5.1%

18.2%

20.9%

8.2%

2.5%

3.8%

16.9%

20.3%



