Keir Starmer says that he would treat people smugglers like "terrorists" and that his government would work more closely with the EU through a new agreement. Such an agreement will likely involve Britain taking some Refugees from the EU, but Starmer says any agreement will be "quid pro quo".

To what extent do you think its important that Britain works closely with the EU on policies relating immigration and asylum seekers?

Total sample size: 1,318

Nationally representative sample size: 1,009

GB Sample Spec	Percentage	Quota	Completes	% Complete	Very important		Somewhat important		Slightly important		Not at all important		
TOTALS					534 - 52.9%		246 - 24.4%		69 - 6.8%		160 - 15.9%		
Gender	Quotas		Raw counts		Results								
Male	48.7%	491	491	100.0%	254	51.7%	121	24.6%	27	5.5%	89	18.1%	
Female	50.8%	513	513	100.0%	277	54.0%	124	24.2%	41	8.0%	71	13.8%	
Neither	0.5%	5	5	100.0%	3	60.0%	1	20.0%	1	20.0%	0	0%	
AgeRange	Quotas		Raw counts		Results								
18-24	10.6%	107	107	100.0%	48	44.9%	30	28.0%	9	8.4%	20	18.7%	
25-34	17.0%	172	172	100.0%	77	44.8%	47	27.3%	12	7.0%	36	20.9%	
35-44	16.4%	165	165	100.0%	89	53.9%	47	28.5%	13	7.9%	16	9.7%	
45-54	16.9%	171	171	100.0%	108	63.2%	40	23.4%	8	4.7%	15	8.8%	
55-64	15.9%	160	160	100.0%	79	49.4%	38	23.8%	10	6.3%	33	20.6%	
65+	23.2%	234	234	100.0%	133	56.8%	44	18.8%	17	7.3%	40	17.1%	
SocialGrade	Quotas		Raw counts		Results								
AB	22.8%	230	230	100.0%	122	53.0%	53	23.0%	15	6.5%	40	17.4%	
CI	30.9%	312	312	100.0%	181	58.0%	68	21.8%	20	6.4%	43	13.8%	
C2	21.2%	214	214	100.0%	100	46.7%	57	26.6%	16	7.5%	41	19.2%	
DE	25.1%	253	253	100.0%	131	51.8%	68	26.9%	18	7.1%	36	14.2%	
Region	Quotas		Raw counts		Results								
North East	4.1%	41	41	100.0%	24	58.5%	11	26.8%	0	0%	6	14.6%	

GB Sample Spec	Percentage	Quota	Completes	% Complete	Very important		Somewhat important		Slightly important		Not at all important		
North West	11.4%	115	115	100.0%	57	49.6%	26	22.6%	11	9.6%	21	18.3%	
Yorkshire and The Humber	8.4%	85	85	100.0%	41	48.2%	24	28.2%	6	7.1%	14	16.5%	
East Midlands	7.5%	76	76	100.0%	33	43.4%	19	25.0%	7	9.2%	17	22.4%	
West Midlands	9.1%	92	92	100.0%	48	52.2%	22	23.9%	8	8.7%	14	15.2%	
East of England	9.7%	98	98	100.0%	57	58.2%	25	25.5%	4	4.1%	12	12.2%	
London	13.5%	136	136	100.0%	78	57.4%	34	25.0%	7	5.1%	17	12.5%	
South East	14.3%	144	144	100.0%	65	45.1%	35	24.3%	16	11.1%	28	19.4%	
South West	8.8%	89	89	100.0%	46	51.7%	18	20.2%	7	7.9%	18	20.2%	
Wales	4.8%	48	48	100.0%	29	60.4%	11	22.9%	2	4.2%	6	12.5%	
Scotland	8.4%	85	85	100.0%	56	65.9%	21	24.7%	1	1.2%	7	8.2%	
VoteBrexit	Quotas		Raw counts		Results								
Leave	37.5%	378	379	100.3%	153	40.4%	105	27.7%	30	7.9%	91	24.0%	
Remain	34.7%	350	350	100.0%	258	73.7%	60	17.1%	14	4.0%	18	5.1%	
None	27.8%	281	280	99.6%	123	43.9%	81	28.9%	25	8.9%	51	18.2%	
Vote2019	Quotas		Raw counts		Results								
Conservative-party	29.3%	296	296	100.0%	123	41.6%	80	27.0%	31	10.5%	62	20.9%	
Labour-party	21.6%	218	219	100.5%	153	69.9%	39	17.8%	9	4.1%	18	8.2%	
Liberal-democrats	7.8%	79	79	100.0%	63	79.7%	13	16.5%	1	1.3%	2	2.5%	
Scottish-national-party	2.6%	26	26	100.0%	18	69.2%	7	26.9%	0	0%	1	3.8%	
Other	5.9%	60	59	98.3%	34	57.6%	11	18.6%	4	6.8%	10	16.9%	
No-vote	32.7%	330	330	100.0%	143	43.3%	96	29.1%	24	7.3%	67	20.3%	
											1		